Main Features
Entry Platform
Intel® 6th Gen. Xeon®/Core™/Pentium® Processors (Skylake-S),
1U Rackmount with 6~16GbE LAN & 1 LAN Module
 � 1U rackmount network platform
 � Supports Intel® 6th gen. Xeon®/Core™/Pentium® processors
 � Support DDR4 2400 ECC & REG, up to 32GB
Specifications

 � NI 142C
Intel® I350 module 4 copper ports with 2 bypass segment by PCIex8
interface with PKG
 � NI 180C
Intel® I350 module 8 copper ports by PCIex8 interface with PKG
 � NI 184C
Intel® I350 module 8 copper ports with 4 bypass segment by PCIex8
interface with PKG
 � NI 142F
Intel® I350 module 4 fiber ports with 2 bypass segment by PCIex8
interface with PKG
 � NI 121F
Intel® I350 module 2 fiber ports with 1 bypass segment by PCIex8
interface with PKG
Model P/N Controller    Interface Type  Port Number Bypass/Segment Expansion Slot Location Slot
NX 140F 10S20140F01X0   XL710-BM1 PCIex8 4 SFP+ None None All Slot
NX 142F 10S20142F01X0 XL710-BM1 PCIex8 4 SFP+ 2 bypass None All Slot
NX 142F-LR 10S20142F03X0 XL710-BM1 PCIex8 4 SFP+ 2 bypass None All Slot
NX 120F 10S20120F00X0 X710-BM2 PCIex8 2 SFP+ None None All Slot
NI 140F 10SK000NI02X0 i350AM4x1 PCIex8 4 SFP None None All Slot
NI 180F 10S10180F01X0 i350AM4x2 PCIex8 8 SFP None None All Slot
NI 142C 10SK000NI03X0 i350AM4x1 PCIex8 4 Copper  2 bypass None All Slot
NI 180C 10S10180C01X0  i350AM4x2 PCIex8 8 Copper None None All Slot
NI 184C 10S10184C01X0 i350AM4x2 PCIex8 8 Copper 4 bypass None All Slot
NI 142F 10S10142F01X0 i350AM4x1 PCIex8 4 SFP 2 bypass None All Slot
NI 121F 10S10121F01X0 i350AM2x1 PCIex8 2 SFP 1 bypass None All Slot
NI 140C 10S10140C01X0 i350AM4x1 PCIex8 4 Copper None None All Slot
039